
 

 

 
LANDESBERUFSSCHULE 

KUCHL 

W E L C O M E  

The teachers, students and staff 
of the vocational school in kuchl 
are pleased to welcome all 
involved persons of the erasmus + 
project. 

 



 

K u c h l  S a l z b u r g  

Kuchl is situated in the broad 
valley of the Salzach river, a small 
community of  the county 
Salzburg. In the west it borders to 
Germany with the 
Göll massive(2522m) 
 
Here live about 7000 people on 
an area of nearly 50 
squarekilometre.  
 
Even the romans had a station in 
Cucullae (the former name of 
Kuchl). 
 
The picturesque landscape and 
the church tower were featured in 
the opening credits of the musical 
film The Sound of Music. 
 
The so called "Holzgemeinde 
Kuchl" locates many wooden 
based Companies:  
 
16 joineries 
7 carpenters 
4 sawmills 
4 wood trading companies 
and others in forestry, arts, 
education & energie 
 
great sons and daughters of 
Kuchl: 
 
Lisa Kaltenegger - astronomer 
Karin Köllerer  - ski racer  
(married Atle Skårdal) 
Matthias Walkner -  
MX3-worldchampion 2012 
Josef Zenzmaier - artist 
Gottfried Bär - pingpong legend 
 
 
 
 

http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Salzach
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Hoher_G%C3%B6ll
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/The_Sound_of_Music_(film)
http://de.wikipedia.org/wiki/Lisa_Kaltenegger
http://de.wikipedia.org/wiki/Karin_K%C3%B6llerer
http://de.wikipedia.org/wiki/Josef_Zenzmaier
http://de.wikipedia.org/wiki/Gottfried_B%C3%A4r


 

 

KUCHL 

Holztechnikum 

Georgenberg 



 

The Holztechnikum Kuchl 
is the biggest education center for 
wood-interests in Austria. 
Founded in the year 1937 the 
number of students was rising 
constantly. More than 1300 
students and over 150 teachers 
are part of the Holztechnikum. 
 
the schools / departements: 
 
college für interior design 
consultants 
 
Higher Technical School for 
Business Management / Timber 
Industry 
 
Technical School for Timber 
Industry and Sawing Technology 
 
vocational schools for  
joinery 
woodtechnician 
decorater & upholstering 
fashion design 
 
University of Applied Sciences 
design & productmanagement 
forest product technology & 
timber construction 
smart building 
 
Dormitories 
 
 

H O L Z T E C H N I K U M  



 
 
 
 
 

12:00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

14:00 
 
 
 
 

16:20 
 

17:00 

 

W E D N E S D A Y  

 
 
 
 
 
 
come together  
 
lunch 
 
check in 
 
orientation walk 
 
 
 
addition if time:  
timber measurement 
 
dinner 
 
chill out 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

LBS-Kuchl / ballroom 
 

Boarding house/dining hall 
 

Pension Stegmayer 
 

classrooms 
CAD/CNC laboratories, 
workshops, sawmill etc. 

 
 
 
 

Boarding house/dining hall 
 

 



T H U R S D A Y  

Sawing Patterns and  
recovery(rate of yield) 
using AutoCAD and Excel 
 
 
 
Lunchbreak 
 
 
 
Identification of living Austrian 
decidousus trees and conifers in 
the forest. 
 
Break 
 
Wood storage, log-measurement, 
stacking timber, seasoning etc.  
 
 
Dinner 
 
Leisure time/recreation 
Ping-Pong competition(mixed 
teams), optional 
 
 
 
 
 

9:00 
 
 
 
 
 

11:55 
 
 
 

12:45 
 
 
 

14:25 
14:40 

 
16:20 

 
 

17:00 
 

19:30 

 

LBS-Kuchl 
 
 
 
 
 

Boarding house/dining hall 
 
 
 

. Georgenberg 
 
 
 
 
 

LBS-Kuchl/Sawmill/ 
log piling yard 

 
 

Boarding house/dining hall 
 

Boarding house 

 



9:00 
 
 
 
 

11:55 
 
 

12:45 
 
 
  

14:25 
 

14:40 
 
 

16:20 
 

17:00 
 

18:30  
 
 

open 
end 

 
 
 
 
 
 

F R I D A Y  

Dr. Christiophe Sigrist 
(FH BIEL) 
Visual grading of timber,  
with its influences on  
building purposes 
 
lunch 
 
Log conversion into timber 
LISI and other  
wood engeneering projects 
 
Break 
 
Log conversion into timber 
 
 
 
 
Dinner 
 
Teachers conference: 
Discussion about the  
whole project. 

LBS-Kuchl 
 
 
 
 
 

Boarding house/dining hall 
 

Sawmill 
University of applied siences 

 
 

On campus 
 

Sawmill 
 
 
 
 

Boarding house/dining hall 
 

LBS-Kuchl/Ballroom 

 



10:00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

13:00 
 
 

17:00 
 
 
 

20:00 
 

open 
end 

S A T U R D A Y  

BIM: 
Job-information Fair 
(exposition of branches,  
schools, universities…) 
in terms of job opportunities, 
qualification, further education… 
 
 
 
 
Tour  
through the  
heart of Salzburg 
 
 
 
 
surprise 
 
 
 
 

Salzburg „Exposition 
centre“ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Salzburg City 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Golling castle 



10:00 
 
 
 
 

12:00 
 
 

14:00 
 
 
  

17:00 
 
 
 
 

open 
end 

S U N D A Y  

Hallein/Saltmine 
 
 
 
 
 
Lunch 
 
Red Bull/Hangar7 
 
 
 
Christmas market  
with the beautiful ambiente  
of „Hellbrunn castle“ 

Hallein 
 
 
 
 
 

Hallein/Kaltenhausen 
 

Salzburg 
 
 
 

Hellbrunn 



M O N D A Y  

Wimmer-sawmill  
 
Kuchl community centre 
 
Kuchler Blockhouse 
 
 
Lunchbreak 
 
In smaller groups: 
Students design (CAD), 
programme (NC-HOPS) 
and produce a simple 
workpiece, to take home. 
 
Two groups change place after 
half time. 
 
 
Dinner 
 
 
Evening free for optional activities 
KART-race? 
 
 
 
measurement 
 
dinner 
 
 

9:00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

12:30 
 

13:30 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

16:20 
17:00 

 
 

18:00 

 

Kuchl 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Boarding house/dining hall 
 

LBS Kuchl 
CAD studio 

CNC/Workshop 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Boarding house/dining hall 
 
 



T U E S D A Y  

departure 
 
 
HOLZ100 center 
 
 
100% Massive-Wood Hotel 
Forsthofalm 
lunch break 
 
wood industry  
Schösswendter  
 
 
 
dinner 
 
 
Final meeting, recapitulation of 
the week, outlook 
 

 

8:00 
 
 

9:00 
 
 

11:00 
 
 
 

13:30 
 
 
 
 

17:00 
 
 

18:00 

 

Kuchl 
 
 

Goldegg 
 
 

Leogang 
 
 
 

Uttenhofen 
 
 
 
 

Boarding house/dining hall 
 
 

ballroom/LBS Kuchl 
 
 



 

W E D N E S D A Y  
 

departure for our guests 
Have a save tripp! 
 
 

Kuchl 
 
 


